
Oceanside High School
Instrumental Music Boosters

(760) 901-8200 x8329; OHSIMB@gmail.com
www.oceansideband.com

Itinerary for Scripps Ranch High School CSBC
Scripps Ranch High School, 10410 Falcon Way, San Diego, CA 92131

October 28, 2023

10:00 AM Call time
10:10 AM Rehearsal in the stadium
11:15 AM Load Equipment Truck/Lunch
12:45 PM Load Buses
1:00 PM Attendance/Buses roll out from OHS
2:10 PM arrive at Scripps Ranch High School
2:25 PM Get into uniform
2:40 PM Get into two’s
2:55 PMWarm Up
4:19 PMWalk to Gate
4:29 PM Pit Gate Entry
4:35 PM Band Gate Entry
4:39 PM Oceanside Pirate Regiment Performs!
7:55 PM Awards
8:45 PM load buses
9:00 PM Buses roll out from Scripps Ranch
10:00 PM approximate arrival time to OHS

*Please arrive with hair/makeup already done and dressed appropriately (black socks, shirts) to
be ready changing into uniform/costume.
*There will be designated band student sections in the stands so that the students can watch
and cheer for each other.
*Students can bring money to buy from the concessions at Valhalla High School.


